






 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :- 
 

1 The Deputy Registrar, (Admissions, Enrolment, Eligibility and Migration Dept)(AEM), 

dr@eligi.mu.ac.in 
 

2 The Deputy Registrar, Result unit, Vidyanagari 

drresults@exam.mu.ac.in 
 

3 The Deputy Registrar, Marks and Certificate Unit,. Vidyanagari 

dr.verification@mu.ac.in 
 

4 The Deputy Registrar, Appointment Unit, Vidyanagari 

dr.appointment@exam.mu.ac.in 
 

5 The Deputy Registrar, CAP Unit, Vidyanagari 

cap.exam@mu.ac.in 
 

6 The Deputy Registrar, College Affiliations & Development Department (CAD), 

deputyregistrar.uni@gmail.com 
 

7 The Deputy Registrar, PRO, Fort, (Publication Section), 

Pro@mu.ac.in 
 

8 The Deputy Registrar, Executive Authorities Section (EA)  

eau120@fort.mu.ac.in  
 

He is requested to treat this as action taken report on the concerned resolution adopted by the 

Academic Council referred to the above circular. 
 

9 The Deputy Registrar, Research Administration & Promotion Cell (RAPC), 

rapc@mu.ac.in 
 

10 The Deputy Registrar, Academic Appointments & Quality Assurance (AAQA) 

dy.registrar.tau.fort.mu.ac.in   

ar.tau@fort.mu.ac.in  
 

11 The Deputy Registrar, College Teachers Approval Unit (CTA), 

concolsection@gmail.com 
 

12 The Deputy Registrars, Finance & Accounts Section, fort 

draccounts@fort.mu.ac.in 
 

13 The Deputy Registrar, Election Section, Fort 

drelection@election.mu.ac.in 
 

14 The Assistant Registrar, Administrative Sub-Campus Thane, 

thanesubcampus@mu.ac.in  
 

15 The Assistant Registrar, School of Engg. &  Applied Sciences,  Kalyan, 

ar.seask@mu.ac.in 
 

16 The Assistant Registrar, Ratnagiri Sub-centre, Ratnagiri, 

ratnagirisubcentar@gmail.com  
 

17 The Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education  (CDOE),  

Vidyanagari, 

director@idol.mu.ac.in 

18 Director, Innovation, Incubation and Linkages, 

Dr. Sachin Laddha 

pinkumanno@gmail.com  

19 Director, Department of Lifelong Learning and Extension (DLLE), 

dlleuniversityofmumbai@gmail.com 
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To, 

1 The Chairman, Board of Deans    

      pvc@fort.mu.ac.in 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty of Humanities, 
 

Offg. Dean 
1. Prof.Anil Singh 

    Dranilsingh129@gmail.com  
 

 

Offg. Associate Dean 
 

2. Prof.Manisha Karne 

    mkarne@economics.mu.ac.in 
 

 

3. Dr.Suchitra Naik 

    Naiksuchitra27@gmail.com 
 
 

Faculty of  Commerce & Management, 
 

Offg. Dean, 

1 Prin.Ravindra Bambardekar 

    principal@model-college.edu.in 

      Offg. Associate Dean 
2. Dr.Kavita Laghate 

    kavitalaghate@jbims.mu.ac.in 
 

3. Dr.Ravikant Balkrishna Sangurde 

     Ravikant.s.@somaiya.edu  
 

4.  Prin.Kishori Bhagat   

     kishoribhagat@rediffmail.com 

 

         

Copy for information :- 

 

1 P.A to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, 

vice-chancellor@mu.ac.in 

 

2 P.A to Pro-Vice-Chancellor 

pvc@fort.mu.ac.in 

 

3 P.A to Registrar, 

registrar@fort.mu.ac.in 

 

4 P.A to all Deans of all  Faculties 

 

5 P.A to Finance & Account Officers, (F & A.O),  

camu@accounts.mu.ac.in 
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Faculty of  Science & Technology 
 

Offg. Dean 
1. Prof. Shivram Garje 

    ssgarje@chem.mu.ac.in 
 

Offg. Associate Dean 
 

2. Dr. Madhav R. Rajwade 

    Madhavr64@gmail.com 
 

3. Prin. Deven Shah 

    sir.deven@gmail.com 

 

Faculty of  Inter-Disciplinary Studies, 

Offg. Dean 
1.Dr. Anil K. Singh 

   aksingh@trcl.org.in 
 

Offg. Associate Dean 
 

 

2.Prin.Chadrashekhar Ashok Chakradeo 

   cachakradeo@gmail.com 

3. Dr. Kunal Ingle 

drkunalingle@gmail.com  
 

3 Chairman, Board of Studies, 

 

4 The Director, Board of  Examinations and Evaluation, 

dboee@exam.mu.ac.in 

 

5 The Director, Board of Students Development,   

dsd@mu.ac.in                  DSW  direcotr@dsw.mu.ac.in 
 

6 The Director, Department of Information & Communication Technology, 

director.dict@mu.ac.in 
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